South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:05:18 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*4266 (Rat #0131, Act #0094 of 2015) Joint Resolution, By Lucas and White
Summary: Continuing authority to pay expenses of state government

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONTINUING AUTHORITY TO PAY THE EXPENSES OF STATE
GOVERNMENT IF THE 2015-2016 FISCAL YEAR BEGINS WITHOUT A GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT FOR THAT
YEAR IN EFFECT, TO SUSPEND A PROVISION, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE DURATION OF THE CONTINUING
AUTHORITY. - ratified title

05/27/15
05/28/15
05/28/15
05/28/15
05/28/15
05/29/15
06/02/15
06/02/15
06/16/15
06/16/15
06/16/15
06/16/15
06/16/15
06/17/15
06/17/15
06/17/15
06/23/15
06/24/15
07/06/15
08/17/15

House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 3)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 21)

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 22)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 23)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 16)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 16)

Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 18)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 18)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 18)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 18)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 18)
Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 7)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 34)

Roll call Yeas-89 Nays-10 (House Journal-page 34)

Ratified R 131

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/15

Act No. 94

Page 1 of 1



