

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*4266 (Rat #0131, Act #0094 of 2015) Joint Resolution, By Lucas and White

Summary: Continuing authority to pay expenses of state government

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONTINUING AUTHORITY TO PAY THE EXPENSES OF STATE GOVERNMENT IF THE 2015-2016 FISCAL YEAR BEGINS WITHOUT A GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT FOR THAT YEAR IN EFFECT, TO SUSPEND A PROVISION, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE DURATION OF THE CONTINUING AUTHORITY. - ratified title

05/27/15	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 3)
05/28/15		Scrivener's error corrected
05/28/15	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 21)
05/28/15	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 22)
05/28/15	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 23)
05/29/15	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)
06/02/15	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 16)
06/02/15	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 16)
06/16/15	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 18)
06/16/15	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 18)
06/16/15	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 18)
06/16/15	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 18)
06/16/15	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 18)
06/17/15	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 7)
06/17/15	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 34)
06/17/15	House	Roll call Yeas-89 Nays-10 (House Journal-page 34)
06/23/15		Ratified R 131
06/24/15		Signed By Governor
07/06/15		Effective date 07/01/15
08/17/15		Act No. 94